(ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS
AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS
EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

3)(r)

(2)(r)

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective

upon approval by the Board.

Nicole Coleman

Deirdre Lafford

Hector Rivera

Anthony Jacobs

Andre Robinson

Sophia Smith

Anuhya Kalvakala

Ronald Smith Ill

Manager lll, Student & Family Services
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Principal |, Siefert
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Special Education Program Supervisor, Itinerant
Office of the Chief of Academics

School Safety, Supervisor |
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Coordinator Ill, Children’s Court Liaison
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Coordinator I, Grants
Office of the Chief of Finance

Analyst |, Programmer
Office of the Chief of School Operations

Planning Assistant Il, Gender & Identity Inclusion
Office of the Chief of Staff

RECOMMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To be effective upon the Boards approval

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(nr)

James Gorton

Christopher Stancato

Denise Sather

Winifred Tidmore

Beverly Conner

Thresessa Childs

Janine Cano-Graber

Employee Rights Administration
Office of the Chief of Human Resources
07/31/23 to 01/31/24

School Psychologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
06/15/23 to 12/15/23

School Psychologist
Office of the Chief of Academics
08/18/23 to 12/21/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/01/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration

Schedule 03, Range 13A
$141,602

Schedule 03, Range 13T
$131,699

Schedule 03, Range 09C
$87,061

Schedule 03, Range 09A
$83,558

Schedule 03, Range 08A
$82,238

Schedule 03, Range 06A
$72,584

Schedule 03, Range 05A
$64,676

Schedule 03, Range 02A
$55,000

$67.00

$50.00

$50.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00
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(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(4)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

®)(r)

Thyra Handford

Joseph Hartlaub

Yvette Martel

Virginia McFadden

John Sanchez

Peggie Swift

Dr. Evelyn Resto

Jeffrey Krupar

Lorraine Applewhite

Barbara Hickling

Linda Bolin

Karen Green

Patricia Jacobs

Cassu Green

Danny Hamilton

Gabriella Sustache

07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Administrator Coaching & Mentoring
Office of the Chief of School Administration
07/08/23 to 12/08/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/23 to 12/31/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
01/01/23 to 06/30/23

Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals
Office of the Chief of Academics
07/01/23 to 12/31/23

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
08/01/23 to 01/01/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
06/01/23 to 11/30/23

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 12/30/23

Youth Mentor
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 12/30/23

Musical Choreographer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
10/16/23 to 01/30/24

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$40.00

$35.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00
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®)(r)

(5)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(6)(r)

(2)(r)

(2)(r)

(8)(nr)

®)(r)

(5)(r)

N~NoaAWN =

Michelle Wielebski

Awilda Aceredo

Elizabeth Brown

Cortez VanFelder

Kathleen Krug

Dr. Minnie Pulliam-Novy

Archie lvy

Aleczander Wandler

Rachel Rendon

Dawn Butler

Resident
Non-resident

Native American
African American
Asian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Other

Two or more

Teals Support
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 12/30/23

Transportation Associate
Office of the Chief School Administration
08/14/23 to 09/29/23

Bookkeeper
Office of the Chief of Finance
08/01/23 to 12/31/23

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 02/28/24

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 02/28/24

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 02/28/24

Independent Hearing Officer
Office of the Chief of School Administration
08/01/23 to 02/28/24

Accountant I, School Nutrition
Office of the Chief of Finance
08/14/23 to 02/14/24

College and Career Readiness
Office of the Chief of Academics
06/01/23 to 11/30/23

School Kitchen Manager Mentor
Office of the Chief of Finance
08/14/23 to 01/14/24

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$30.00

$28.95

$28.00

$25.00
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