## (ATTACHMENT 1) ACTION RECOMMENDED ON ADMINISTRATIVE APPOINTMENTS, PROMOTIONS, REASSIGNMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS, SALARY INCREASES/DECREASES, LIMITED-TERM EMPLOYMENT (LTE) CONTRACTS EXCEEDING SIXTY DAYS

This item initiated by the Superintendent

## **RECOMMENDED APPOINTMENTS**

The Superintendent recommends that the following individuals be appointed to the classifications indicated, to be effective upon approval by the Board.

(0) ( )	N: 1 0 1		0 1 1 1 00 5 404
(2)(r)	Nicole Coleman	Manager III, Student & Family Services Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13A \$141,602
(2)(r)	Deirdre Lafford	Principal I, Siefert Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 13T \$131,699
(4)(r)	Hector Rivera	Special Education Program Supervisor, Itinerant Office of the Chief of Academics	Schedule 03, Range 09C \$87,061
(2)(r)	Anthony Jacobs	School Safety, Supervisor I Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 09A \$83,558
(2)(r)	Andre Robinson	Coordinator III, Children's Court Liaison Office of the Chief of School Administration	Schedule 03, Range 08A \$82,238
(2)(r)	Sophia Smith	Coordinator I, Grants Office of the Chief of Finance	Schedule 03, Range 06A \$72,584
(3)(r)	Anuhya Kalvakala	Analyst I, Programmer Office of the Chief of School Operations	Schedule 03, Range 05A \$64,676
(2)(r)	Ronald Smith III	Planning Assistant II, Gender & Identity Inclusion Office of the Chief of Staff	Schedule 03, Range 02A \$55,000
RECON	MMENDED LTE CONTRACTS (To	be effective upon the Boards approval	
(5)(r)	James Gorton	Employee Rights Administration Office of the Chief of Human Resources 07/31/23 to 01/31/24	\$67.00
(2)(r)	Christopher Stancato	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 06/15/23 to 12/15/23	\$50.00
(5)(r)	Denise Sather	School Psychologist Office of the Chief of Academics 08/18/23 to 12/21/23	\$50.00
(2)(r)	Winifred Tidmore	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Beverly Conner	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/01/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Thresessa Childs	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(4)(nr)	Janine Cano-Graber	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration	\$40.00

## 07/08/23 to 12/08/23

(2)(r)	Thyra Handford	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Joseph Hartlaub	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Yvette Martel	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Virginia McFadden	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	John Sanchez	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Peggie Swift	Administrator Coaching & Mentoring Office of the Chief of School Administration 07/08/23 to 12/08/23	\$40.00
(4)(r)	Dr. Evelyn Resto	Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/23 to 12/31/23	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Jeffrey Krupar	Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Lorraine Applewhite	Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Barbara Hickling	Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals Office of the Chief of Academics 01/01/23 to 06/30/23	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Linda Bolin	Educator Effectiveness Implementation Coach (EEIC) Mentors for Principals Office of the Chief of Academics 07/01/23 to 12/31/23	\$40.00
(2)(r)	Karen Green	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 08/01/23 to 01/01/24	\$40.00
(5)(r)	Patricia Jacobs	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 06/01/23 to 11/30/23	\$35.00
(2)(r)	Cassu Green	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 12/30/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Danny Hamilton	Youth Mentor Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 12/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Gabriella Sustache	Musical Choreographer Office of the Chief of School Administration 10/16/23 to 01/30/24	\$30.00

(5)(r)	Michelle Wielebski	Teals Support Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 12/30/23	\$30.00
(5)(r)	Awilda Aceredo	Transportation Associate Office of the Chief School Administration 08/14/23 to 09/29/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Elizabeth Brown	Bookkeeper Office of the Chief of Finance 08/01/23 to 12/31/23	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Cortez VanFelder	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 02/28/24	\$30.00
(6)(r)	Kathleen Krug	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 02/28/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Dr. Minnie Pulliam-Novy	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 02/28/24	\$30.00
(2)(r)	Archie Ivy	Independent Hearing Officer Office of the Chief of School Administration 08/01/23 to 02/28/24	\$30.00
(5)(nr)	Aleczander Wandler	Accountant II, School Nutrition Office of the Chief of Finance 08/14/23 to 02/14/24	\$28.95
(5)(r)	Rachel Rendon	College and Career Readiness Office of the Chief of Academics 06/01/23 to 11/30/23	\$28.00
(5)(r)	Dawn Butler	School Kitchen Manager Mentor Office of the Chief of Finance 08/14/23 to 01/14/24	\$25.00

₹	Resident
Nr	Non-resident
1	Native American
2.	African American
3	Asian/Pacific Islander
4	Hispanic
5	White
3	Other
7	Two or more